PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7337964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOERG BETHGE	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGCO INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
Street Address:	VICTOR-VON-BRUNS-STR.17	
City:	NEUHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17110737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 620-327-5882

Email: patents@agcocorp.com

Correspondent Name: AGCO CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 420 W LINCOLN BLVD

Address Line 4: HESSTON, KANSAS 67062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB19/43/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WONTU BIVINS
SIGNATURE:	/WONTU BIVINS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=GB1943US_SignedInventorDeclarationandAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507291039 REEL: 059951 FRAME: 0071

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated December 3, 2019

I, Joerg Bethge (hereinafter "the Inventor") believe that I am the original inventor or joint inventor of an Invention entitled:

CRACKER ROLLER DISC

(hereinafter "the Invention") and which is subject to a UK Patent Application (Application Number GB1917622.1, filed December 03, 2019; AGCO Ref: GB19/43GB; hereinafter "the Application"). The above-identified application was made or authorised to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS,

AGCO International GmbH, a company incorporated according to the laws of Switzerland, having a registered address of Victor von Bruns-Strasse 17, CH 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland

(hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby confirms the assignment to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to said Invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Application

TO HAVE HOLD USE AND ENJOY the same unto the Assignee their successors and assigns absolutely, to the intent that the grant of Letters Patent in any country shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned

Name: Joerg Bethge

PATENT REEL: 059951 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 05/18/2022